

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission

Viniyamak Bhawan, 'C' Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi – 17

No. F.11(708)DERC/2011-12/2999/

Petition No.46/2011

In the matter of : Petition under section 86(1)(b) of the E.A. 2003, for approval of Power Purchase Agreement between BRPL & Tato Hydro Power Private Limited for supply of electricity for a contracted capacity of 210MW of power for a period of 35 years.

BSES Rajdhani Power Limited Through its : **CEO** BSES Bhawan, Nehru Place, <u>New Delhi-110019</u>.

....Petitioner

AND

Petition No.47/2011

In the matter of : Petition under section 86(1)(b) of the E.A. 2003, for approval of Power Purchase Agreement between BYPL & Tato Hydro Power Private Limited for supply of electricity for a contracted capacity of 210MW of power for a period of 35 years.

BSES Yamuna Power Ltd. Through its **: CEO** Shakti Kiran Building, Karkardooma, New Delhi 110 092 .

....Petitioner

Coram: Sh. B.P. Singh, Member.

<u>Appearance</u>:

- 1. Mr. Rahul Kinra, Advocate BRPL and BYPL
- 2. Ms. Megha Bajpai, , BRPL
- 3. Mr. N.K. Deo, THPPL
- 4. Mr. Virendra Shukla, THPPL,
- 5. Mr. Kanishk, BRPL
- 6. Mr. Abhishek Srivastava, BYPL
- 7. Mr. Sameer Singh, BYPL

<u>ORDER</u>

(Date of Hearing: 08.06.2017) (Date of Order: 12.06.2017)

1. The Petitioners, BSES Rajdhani Power Limited (BRPL) and BSES Yamuna Power Limited, through these Petitions have sought approval of the Commission on the Power Purchase Agreements initiated by the Petitioners with Tato Hydro Power Private Limited (THPPL) for contracted capacity of 210 MW power from its hydro power project in Arunachal Pradesh for a period of 35 years from the date of commercial operation.

- 2. The matter was listed for hearing today, which was attended by the representatives and counsel for the Petitioners and THPPL. The Counsel for the petitioners sought permission of the Commission to withdraw the instant Petitions with the liberty to approach the Commission in future.
- 3. The prayer of the Petitioner is allowed and accordingly, the Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

Sd/-(B.P. Singh) Member